# OP \$265.00 503531

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied America, Inc.		12/31/2018	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRA Events, Inc.	
Street Address:	One North LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5035313	WE LOVE LIVE
Registration Number:	5044288	1 ONE SMOOTH STONE
Registration Number:	5030598	SMART FAST KIND
Registration Number:	2183655	ONE SMOOTH STONE
Serial Number:	88151874	PRA EXPERIENCE ANYWHERE
Serial Number:	88151883	PASSION.REACH.AUTHENTICITY.
Serial Number:	88097998	EXPERIENCE ANYWHERE
Serial Number:	88085374	PRA
Serial Number:	88098064	PASSION. REACH. AUTHENTICITY.
Serial Number:	88151863	PRA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312 628 5529

**Email:** tm-us@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Friedman
Address Line 1: 2 North Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0712

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Chic	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Friedman	
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Friedman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1 - Allied America Inc. - Filed DE Amendment (Name Change to PRA Events Inc.)#page1.tif source=1 - Allied America Inc. - Filed DE Amendment (Name Change to PRA Events Inc.)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0713

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALLIED AMERICA, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALLIED AMERICA, INC." TO "PRA EVENTS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2018, AT 4:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204074798

Date: 12-11-18

4435761 8100 SR# 20188060601

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0714 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:17 PM 12/10/2018
FILED 04:17 PM 12/10/2018
SR 20188060601 - File Number 4435761

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ALLIED AMERICA, INC.

Allied America, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (the "Amendment") amends certain provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as currently in effect (the "Certificate").

SECOND: This Amendment has been approved and duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL, and the provisions of the Certificate.

THIRD: The Certificate is hereby amended by deleting Section 1 and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PRA Events, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: The Amendment shall be effective as of December 31, 2018 at 8:00 AM Eastern time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 30th day of November, 2018.

ALLIED AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation

Susan J. Sell

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 01/22/2019